## **Notice of Election on Proposition**

R.C. 3501.11(G)

Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of a Resolution of the City Council of Reynoldsburg, Ohio, passed on the 11th day of July, 2022, there will be submitted to a vote of the people of the City of Reynoldsburg at the General Election to be held at the regular places of voting on Tuesday, the 8th day of November, 2022 the question of:

Shall Section 6.06 (Department of Public Safety) of the City of Reynoldsburg Charter be amended to designate the Chief of Police as the Director of Public Safety in the absence of a Director of Public Safety and to remove the unconstitutional residency requirement for the Director of Public Safety, as recommended by the Charter Review Commission?

The polls for the election will be open at 6:30 a.m. and remain open until 7:30 p.m. on election day.

By order of the Board of Elections, of Franklin County, Ohio.

Douglas J. Preisse, Chair Antone White, Director

Dated 08/17/2022